
Location: In Count Hospital Court Other Total

Out To:

Operational
Capacity

Bell County Forestry Camp 283 0 1 0 284 300

Blackburn Assessment 0 0 0 0 0 0

Blackburn Corr. Complex 317 2 0 0 319 320

Eastern KY Corr. Complex 1,707 1 16 0 1,724 1,914

Green River Corr. Complex 951 1 7 0 959 982

Kentucky State Penitentiary 677 2 4 0 683 914

Kentucky State Reformatory 223 7 0 0 230 363

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 653 0 0 0 653 703

KCIW Assessment 1 0 0 0 1 12

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 654 0 0 0 654 715

Lee Adjustment Center 834 0 9 0 843 866

Little Sandy Corr. Complex 1,534 2 5 0 1,541 1,882

Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 1,121 2 5 0 1,128 1,200

Northpoint Training Center 1,253 1 4 0 1,258 1,272

Roederer Assessment Cntr 616 0 17 0 633 730

Roederer Corr. Complex 490 0 1 0 491 508

Roederer Corr. Complex 1,106 0 18 0 1,124 1,238

Southeast State Corr. Complex 588 0 4 0 592 621

Ross- Cash Center 176 0 0 0 176 190

Ross- Cash Assessment Center 0 0 0 0 0 10

Western KY Corr. Complex 456 0 1 0 457 493

WKCC Assessment Center 0 0 0 0 0 0

Western KY Corr. Complex 632 0 1 0 633 693
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1,248 149 1,397847 93

PENDING

CLASS C PROGRAM

CLASS D PROGRAM

48 255

716 3,128

339 1,644

CONTROLLED INTAKE 457

6 2 8

207

2,412

1,305

CLASS D-EXTENDED 115 726611

TOTAL JAIL POPULATION 5,788 1,369 7,157

TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES 205 22 227

TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES 5,993 1,391 7,384

In Count Hospital Court Other Total

GRAND TOTAL 19,218 19 117 2 19,356
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